
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-182 pp 1

Thank  you  for  using  eradoc,  a  platform  to  publish  electronic  copies  of  the  Rothamsted
Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find
this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and
we will correct that.

Yields of the Field
Experiments 1961

Full Table of Content

61/R/A/7 Rothamsted Garden - Clover

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1962) 61/R/A/7 Rothamsted Garden - Clover ; Yields Of The Field
Experiments 1961, pp 17 - 17 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-182

http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/182
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/182
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-182 pp 2

5t/{t
CIOI,ER - noIlilitEiIm C*nfml t 95t

Itre tO8th Year

For history, etc. see trDetails of the CIasEicaI a&d Iong Teno

E:qrerinent sn 1!!6.

Molvbaer\.m test 1q51 : Ihe tro plots were Eub-diridett 88 in 1960

for a test of rclYbtlerrum: -
None; 1 1b sod'irm molybdate per aore, applied by adillng the

aipropriate qranti'ty ll solution l-n sat er to clrXr sancl,

broadcast i-ng and ralci-ng irr.

6\:Jtivations, etc.3 }iuriate of potash applied at 2 cnt per acre!--f,fo" 
f g, f geo. Growrd chalk appfied -it 19 *l ry" acre, plots dug

,rra ori ciover plants 
"smot 

ed:-frar 16t 196'l ' Secd'l ttre'sir* of
n*r:riutu of potaih a!, 2 c,wt per acre ancl growrd ctralk at JO or.t

1., ".t. "p-pti"a: 
Mar 17. Sodlr:n rclybdate 4p1ieA and seedl eowr

ii-rro iu p-.i "*, ,rpr i). cut twice: Sqrt le q'vr Nsv 1'
Var:LetY: Lat e Elowerilg ReaI S12r.

Note: Gerralnation on the perineter of the area of the plots waB. poorr

tiff noticeaLle at the tirae of the 1st cut; but the
pf*rt frua eveoeal out at the tine of the second crrt'

Mean

l[ea.n

None
l+

Mean

Srulr.ary of Res'.llts

Dz'y natter: cw't Per acre

1st cut
6.7

21 .2

14.0

2nd cut

7 .l+

l+.9

Iof
9.1

28.5

18.8

)+.1

1.8
21.1

11.4

1Et cut 17.2
2ni1 cut 17.O
Total of 2 cut s 17.1

None
4

None
I

1.4
12.9

7.2

0.,l+
8.2

4,0
17.o

10.6

4.6

1.4
l.o

5J+
24.8

Mr:riate of potash:
cvrt per acre

ToteJ- of 2 cuts

Mearr clry rlf-,tter f, as harvestea!

15.2

Spray
Sorlir:m

nolYbalate

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

