Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1961



Full Table of Content

61/R/A/7 Rothamsted Garden - Clover

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1962) 61/R/A/7 Rothamsted Garden - Clover; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1961, pp 17 - 17 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-182

61/A/7

CLOVER - ROTHAMSTED GARDEN 1961

The 108th year

For history, etc. see "Details of the Classical and Long Term Experiments" 1956.

Molybdenum test 1961: The two plots were sub-divided as in 1960 for a test of molybdenum:-

None; 1 lb sodium molybdate per acre, applied by adding the appropriate quantity in solution in water to dry sand, broadcasting and raking in.

Cultivations, etc.: Muriate of potash applied at 2 cwt per acre:
Nov 16, 1960. Ground chalk applied at 30 cwt per acre, plots dug
and old clover plants removed: Mar 16, 1961. Second dressing of
muriate of potash at 2 cwt per acre and ground chalk at 30 cwt
per acre applied: Mar 17. Sodium molybdate applied and seed sown
at 40 lb per acre: Apr 13. Cut twice: Sept 4 and Nov 1.
Variety: Late Flowering Red S123.

Note: Germination on the perimeter of the area of the plots was poor.

This was still noticeable at the time of the 1st cut; but the plant had evened out at the time of the second cut.

Summary of Results Dry matter: cwt per acre

	Spray		
Muriate of potash: cwt per acre	None	Sodium molybdate	Mean
	1st cut		
None 4	6.7	1.4 12.9	4.0 17.0
Mean	14.0	7.2	10.6
	2nd cut		
None 4	2.4	0.4 8.2	1.4 7.8
Mean	4.9	4.3	4.6
	Total of 2 cu	ts	
None	9•1 28•6	1.8 21.1	5•4 24•8
Mean	18.8	11.4	15.2

Mean dry matter % as harvested: 1st cut

1st cut 17.2 2nd cut 17.0

Total of 2 cuts 17.1